
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017875-2025 

Contract

Purchase and Install of Safety Cabinets

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017875

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0509e1  

Published 30 April 2025, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Contact

Jorga Couper

Email

jcouper@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316502759

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017875-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017875-2025
mailto:jcouper@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase and Install of Safety Cabinets

Reference number

NCA31107

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase and Install of Safety Cabinets

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £212,060

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase and Install of Safety Cabinets



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Institute for Genetics and Cancer (IGC) is comprised of different buildings linked
together, with many spaces that have been refitted and refurbished over the years with a
complex services layout, and between the College and Estates collectively there is
insufficient knowledge of how the wider plant that feeds some of the key specialist facilities.
In discussion with Contract Services and the College, there is agreement that the knowledge
developed in the initial investigations stage makes LSS uniquely placed as the only suitable
supplier to take on the required replacement work. As the maintenance contractor, LSS were
well placed to undertake initial survey work to unpick how the cabinets are serviced and
establish the best approach for replacement, which was within the remit of their existing
contract. The overall scope of work has a number of technical challenges that are better
served by a unified approach, and again LSS have demonstrated that they have a
comprehensive understanding of those challenges and have been instrumental in proposing
solutions; moreover, they have worked with the College/Estates to propose a staggered
schedule of work that makes a project of this scale manageable logistically, given the budget
deadline of end of July 2025, at the same time as minimising the impact on research
capability.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCA31107

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Laboratory Specialist Services Ltd

6/8 Rennie Place, College Milton North

East Kilbride

G74 5HD

Telephone

+44 7771531115

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £212,060

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:797508)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriffs Court

EDINBURGH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T21:38:20+0100
	TCPDF




